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ОВЕН ПЛК154-220.АМ

Общий25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Цепь

1Etx+

Ethernet

2

3

6

Etx-

Erx+

Erx-

Цепь

1+5В

USB-B

2

3

6

Data-

Data+

GND

RS-485

RS-485

А

В

Цепь

13 ~220В

~220В

Цепь

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

Цепь

DI 1

COM 1

DI 2

DI 3

COM 2

DI 4

    DO 1

DO 1-1

    DO 1-2

DO 2-1

    DO 3

DO 3-1

    DO 3

DO 3-1

    DO 4

DO 4-1

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Цепь

Общий

Общий

Общий

Цепь

Датчик температуры

воздуха на выходе из
системы вентиляции

помещения бассейна

Датчик температуры

теплоносителя на

выходе из теплообмен .

системы вентентиляц.

помещения бассейна

Датчик температуры
теплоносителя на

входе в теплообмен.

системы вентентиляц.

холл раздевалки.

Датчик температуры

теплоносителя на

выходе из теплообмен .

системы вентентиляц.

холл раздевалки.

ПЧ VLT-2800
приточный
вентилятор

системы
вентиляции
помещения

бассена.

Цепь

55

60

Общий

Аналог. вх

ПЧ VLT-2800
приточный

вентилятор
системы

вентиляции

помещения
бассена.

Цепь

ПЧ VLT-2800
приточный
вентилятор

системы
вентиляции
помещения

бассена.

Цепь

ПЧ VLT-2800
приточный
вентилятор

системы
вентиляции
помещения

бассена.

Цепь

Цепь

    AO 1

Общий

    AO 2

7

8

9

10

11

12

Общий

    AO 3

    AO 4

55

60

55

60

55

60

Общий

Аналог. вх

Общий

Аналог. вх

Общий

Аналог. вх


